What do you think is the most important issue facing Canada today? Anything else?

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
466 213 253 117 145 205 47 125 164 130 51 97 120 199
COVID-19 response/ vaccine/ prevent second wave 46% 43% 49% 41% 42% 55% 32% 45% 49% 53% 46% 38% 44% 55%
CcD * F * KL
298 148 149 50 107 141 15 69 109 105 5 65 89 139
Economic recovery 30% 30% 29% 18% 31% 38% 10% 25% 32% 43% 4% 25% 33% 38%
C C * F F FGH * J J JK
141 65 76 35 60 47 16 38 48 38 10 41 44 46
Unemployment/ job creation 14% 13% 15% 12% 17% 12% 11% 14% 14% 16% 9% 16% 16% 13%
* *
112 75 37 13 36 63 17 31 37 26 4 17 29 62
Federal deficit/ debt 11% 15% 7% 4% 10% 17% 12% 11% 11% 11% 3% 7% 11% 17%
B C CcD * * JKL
33 18 15 5 11 16 - 7 14 11 2 6 9 16
Budget/ spending 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% - 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4%
* *
60 43 17 5 31 24 4 15 26 15 - 13 23 24
Government accountability/ ethics/ corruption 6% 9% 3% 2% 9% 6% 3% 5% 8% 6% _ 5o 8% 7%
B C C * * J
26 22 4 10 8 7 8 9 6 2 6 4 9 6
Negative Justin Trudeau/ government mentions
(unspecified) 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2%
B * *
56 12 44 15 21 20 4 15 15 22 6 15 15 20
Education/ back to school plan 6% 2% 9% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6% 5%
A * H *
84 36 48 22 31 31 8 17 32 26 6 20 27 30
Environmental issues 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 6% 10% 11% 5% 8% 10% 8%
* *
78 35 43 31 20 28 13 13 29 24 17 21 13 28
Climate change 8% 7% 8% 11% 6% 7% 9% 5% 9% 10% 15% 8% 5% 8%
61 39 22 11 26 24 8 20 22 11 1 17 21 22
(Ilegal) immigration 6% 8% 4% 4% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 1% 1% 6% 8% 6%
B * *
162 59 103 21 61 80 21 47 50 45 5 28 50 79
Healthcare 16% 12% 20% 7% 18% 21% 14% 17% 15% 18% 4% 11% 18% 22%
A C C * * JK JK
15 8 8 2 6 8 - 6 7 2 - 3 4 8
Crime 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2%
* *
10 3 7 4 3 3 - 2 7 1 1 4 2 3
Drugs/ drug addiction 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
* *
59 35 23 16 29 14 4 23 18 14 6 14 26 13
Lower taxes 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 4% 3% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 10% 4%
E * * M
65 29 35 24 29 12 12 16 24 13 8 30 15 12
Poverty/ income inequality 6% 6% 7% 9% 8% 3% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 12% 5% 3%
E E * * LM
67 28 39 40 20 7 4 21 19 22 23 24 14 5
Discrimination/ racism/ social issues 7% 6% 8% 14% 6% 2% 3% 8% 6% 9% 21% 9% 5% 1%
DE E * KLM* M M
17 5 12 8 7 2 - 2 4 11 2 7 6 1
International relations 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% * - 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% *
* GH * M
28 14 15 - 3 25 8 9 9 3 - - 3 25
Support our seniors 3% 3% 3% - 1% 7% 6% 3% 3% 1% - - 1% 7%
CD * * KL
26 14 12 8 16 2 4 10 7 5 4 12 7 2
Cost of living/ inflation 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% * 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% *
E E * * M M
41 19 22 12 21 7 4 6 19 11 2 14 17 7
Housing affordability 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 2%
E * * M M
26 8 18 5 7 14 8 6 9 3 5 3 4 14
Finances (unspecified) 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4%
* *
6 6 1 4 2 - - 4 2 - 2 3 2
Social services/ financial support 1% * 1% * 1% * - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
* *
10 2 8 1 9 1 4 - 5 1 1 5 3 1
Low wages/ income 1% * 2% * 2% * 3% - 2% * * 2% 1% *
E * *
10 4 7 3 3 5 - 4 5 2 - 3 3 4
Keeping Canadians safe 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
* *
135 65 70 35 50 51 17 32 50 37 6 44 36 49
Other 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 14% 11% 12% 15% 15% 6% 17% 13% 14%
* * J
19 9 10 4 7 8 8 6 5 1 - 5 7 7
Nothing 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% * - 2% 3% 2%
|* *
60 28 32 30 19 11 29 11 14 5 17 17 14 11
Don't know 6% 6% 6% 11% 5% 3% 20% 4% 4% 2% 16% 7% 5% 3%
E GHI* LM*
2171 1036 1135 527 788 856 264 560 759 587 187 533 614 836
Sigma 216% 211% 221% 187% 227% 229% 180% 202% 226% 241% 169% 207% 226% 231%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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In terms of the current economic conditions in Canada as a whole, how would you describe the overall state of the economy right now? - Nationally

T T e T e P eamon T Geerone
I Il I s
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
268 155 113 109 93 66 47 55 98 68 39 96 68 65
Top 2 Box (Net) 27% 32% 22% 39% 27% 18% 32% 20% 29% 28% 35% 37% 25% 18%
B DE E * G M* LM
33 29 3 25 6 2 17 5 6 4 13 13 5 2
Very good 3% 6% 1% 9% 2% * 12% 2% 2% 2% 12% 5% 2% *
B DE GHI* LM* M
235 125 110 83 87 65 30 50 92 63 26 83 63 63
Somewhat good 23% 26% 21% 30% 25% 17% 20% 18% 27% 26% 23% 32% 23% 18%
E E * G G * LM
694 318 375 160 237 297 96 207 224 167 66 147 193 287
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 69% 65% 73% 57% 68% 79% 65% 75% 67% 69% 60% 57% 71% 79%
A C CcD * * K JKL
446 207 239 113 146 186 57 137 130 123 47 104 111 184
Somewhat bad 44% 42% 47% 40% 42% 50% 39% 49% 39% 50% 42% 40% 41% 51%
* H H * KL
248 111 136 47 90 111 39 70 95 44 19 43 82 104
Very bad 25% 23% 27% 17% 26% 30% 27% 25% 28% 18% 17% 17% 30% 29%
C C * I * K K
41 18 24 13 18 11 4 15 14 9 5 15 12 10
Don't know/not sure 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3%
* *
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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In terms of the current economic conditions in Canada as a whole, how would you describe the overall state of the economy right now? - My Province

T T e T e P eamon T Geerone
I Il I s
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
314 181 133 111 103 100 38 86 110 81 39 97 79 98
Top 2 Box (Net) 31% 37% 26% 39% 30% 27% 26% 31% 33% 33% 36% 38% 29% 27%
B DE * * M
32 26 6 25 6 2 13 3 6 10 14 13 4 2
Very good 3% 5% 1% 9% 2% * 9% 1% 2% 4% 12% 5% 2% *
B DE GH* H LM* M
282 155 127 86 97 98 25 82 104 71 26 85 75 96
Somewhat good 28% 32% 25% 31% 28% 26% 17% 30% 31% 29% 23% 33% 28% 27%
B * *
640 288 352 150 226 265 101 171 214 155 61 144 180 256
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 64% 59% 69% 53% 65% 71% 69% 62% 64% 64% 55% 56% 66% 71%
A C C * * K JK
449 201 249 112 164 174 70 121 139 120 52 102 125 171
Somewhat bad 45% 41% 49% 40% 47% 46% 48% 44% 41% 49% 47% 40% 46% 47%
A * H *
191 87 104 38 62 91 31 50 75 35 9 42 55 85
Very bad 19% 18% 20% 13% 18% 24% 21% 18% 22% 14% 8% 16% 20% 23%
C * I * J J
49 21 27 21 18 9 8 20 13 8 11 16 13 9
Don't know/not sure 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 10% 6% 5% 2%
E * M* M
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




In terms of the current economic conditions in Canada as a whole, how would you describe the overall state of the economy right now? - Top 2 Box Summary

000000000 | Gender AGE | AGEGROWP
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
268 155 113 109 93 66 47 55 98 68 39 96 68 65
Nationally 27% 32% 22% 39% 27% 18% 32% 20% 29% 28% 35% 37% 25% 18%
B DE E * G M* LM
314 181 133 111 103 100 38 86 110 81 39 97 79 98
My Province 31% 37% 26% 39% 30% 27% 26% 31% 33% 33% 36% 38% 29% 27%
B DE * * M
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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In terms of the current economic conditions in Canada as a whole, how would you describe the overall state of the economy right now? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

000000000 | Gender AGE | AGEGROWP
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
694 318 375 160 237 297 96 207 224 167 66 147 193 287
Nationally 69% 65% 73% 57% 68% 79% 65% 75% 67% 69% 60% 57% 71% 79%
A C CD * * K JKL
640 288 352 150 226 265 101 171 214 155 61 144 180 256
My Province 64% 59% 69% 53% 65% 71% 69% 62% 64% 64% 55% 56% 66% 71%
A C C * * K JK
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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EDUCATION AGE GROUP

w
G H | J K L M

T e

Recently, the government announced it would be presenting a new plan for Canada's COVID-19 recovery in September through a "Speech from the Throne." The Speech from the Thone outlines the broad priorities for the federal
A B C

government in Ottawa. What should be the main priority in the Speech from the Throne?
35-54
D E F

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
186 98 88 31 62 92 14 46 61 65 13 34 48 92
COVID-19 response/ vaccine/ prevent second wave 19% 20% 17% 11% 18% 25% 9% 17% 18% 27% 12% 13% 18% 25%
C * FGH * JKL
267 125 141 50 100 116 15 72 92 87 13 54 85 114
Economic recovery 27% 26% 28% 18% 29% 31% 10% 26% 27% 36% 11% 21% 31% 31%
C C * F F FGH * JK JK
107 49 59 24 47 37 8 31 32 36 7 32 32 37
Unemployment/ job creation 11% 10% 12% 9% 13% 10% 6% 11% 10% 15% 7% 12% 12% 10%
* H *
58 36 22 4 15 38 4 14 20 20 - 11 8 38
Federal deficit/ debt 6% 7% 4% 2% 4% 10% 3% 5% 6% 8% - 4% 3% 10%
cD * * JKL
29 18 11 4 6 19 - 2 15 12 - 4 8 17
Budget/ spending 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% - 1% 5% 5% - 1% 3% 5%
CD * G G *
45 12 33 18 13 14 3 11 19 11 11 12 7 14
Education 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 10% 5% 3% 4%
A * L*
116 46 71 20 45 51 8 26 42 41 5 21 40 50
Healthcare 12% 9% 14% 7% 13% 14% 6% 9% 12% 17% 4% 8% 15% 14%
C * G * JK
14 10 4 1 3 11 - 5 4 5 - 1 3 11
Government corruption 1% 2% 1% * 1% 3% - 2% 1% 2% - * 1% 3%
C * * K
26 14 11 6 9 10 3 3 12 9 - 8 7 10
Stop CERB benefits 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% - 3% 3% 3%
* *
31 15 16 6 9 15 - 8 12 11 2 5 9 15
Environmental issues 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% - 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4%
* *
16 9 7 3 7 7 - 2 6 9 - 4 6 7
Climate change 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 4% - 1% 2% 2%
* G *
24 9 15 1 2 21 8 5 6 5 - 1 3 20
Support our seniors 2% 2% 3% * 1% 6% 5% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 5%
ch * * KL
25 15 10 6 14 5 - 11 9 4 3 8 9 5
Universal basic income/ minimum living standard income 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% ) 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
* *
64 29 35 12 27 25 4 18 22 20 5 15 19 25
Low income assistance/ Covid-19 laid off assistance 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 7% 3% 6% 7% 8% 4% 6% 7% 7%
* *
37 11 26 10 13 14 - 9 18 10 2 13 8 14
Help business affected by Covid-19 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% - 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4%
* *
104 34 70 36 32 36 9 22 44 29 13 37 19 35
Establish social safety measures to re-open (schools/ work) 10% 7% 14% 13% 9% 10% 6% 8% 13% 12% 11% 15% 7% 10%
A * * L
15 8 7 3 7 5 - 2 10 3 1 3 6 5
Housing plans/ affordable real estate 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
* *
27 15 12 3 13 12 - 4 8 14 - 6 10 12
Lower taxes 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% - 2% 2% 6% - 2% 4% 3%
11 2 9 1 5 5 - 1 6 3 - 2 4 4
Keep the borders closed/ reduce traveling 1% * 2% * 1% 1% _ % 2% 1% ~ 1% 2% 1%
* *
11 6 5 3 3 4 - 2 5 3 2 1 3 4
Promote the support local trend/ buy Canadian 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% _ 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
* *
47 24 23 13 18 16 4 15 15 14 8 9 14 16
Help all Canadians equally/ help those in need 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 5% 4%
* *
18 13 5 1 5 11 4 2 8 4 - 1 6 10
Better immigration policies 2% 3% 1% * 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% - * 2% 3%
* *
19 8 11 5 9 5 4 5 7 3 2 7 5 5
More info regarding future plans 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
* *
24 22 2 - 13 11 4 7 12 2 - 5 9 11
Resignation from Trudeau/ new election 2% 4% * - 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% - 2% 3% 3%
B C C * | *
24 7 17 9 7 8 8 5 6 5 3 8 5 8
Public safety 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
* *
11 6 5 5 4 2 - 5 2 4 4 2 3 2
Discrimination/ racism/ social issues 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
* *
17 14 3 7 7 3 8 2 2 4 2 7 5 3
Move forward/ making our country better 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
B * *
109 53 56 25 43 40 16 25 41 27 9 30 31 38
Other 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 8% 12% 11% 11%
* *
15 9 6 2 7 6 4 6 3 2 - 8 2 5
Nothing 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% - 3% 1% 2%
* * L
215 94 121 100 65 50 63 72 53 28 50 65 56 44
Don't know 21% 19% 24% 36% 19% 13% 43% 26% 16% 11% 45% 25% 21% 12%
DE GHI* HI KLM* M M
1710 812 899 410 610 690 190 439 593 489 153 414 471 672
Sigma 171% 165% 175% 145% 176% 184% 130% 159% 176% 200% 138% 161% 173% 186%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Some people say that the economic recovery from COVID-19 means governments need to spend as much as necessary to get people and businesses back to work, even if this results in higher deficits. Other people say that
spending should be retrained, given how much we have already spent on the COVID-19 recovery, to keep the deficit under control. Which is closer to your own point of view?

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
384 184 200 95 135 154 54 108 125 97 45 81 105 154
Spend as much as necessary to get people and businesses
back to work 38% 37% 39% 34% 39% 41% 37% 39% 37% 40% 41% 31% 38% 42%
* * K
393 229 164 105 146 142 60 93 137 103 29 108 119 137
Restrain spending to keep the deficit under control 39% 47% 32% 37% 42% 38% 41% 34% 41% 42% 26% 42% 44% 38%
B * * J J
226 77 148 82 66 78 32 76 74 44 37 69 49 72
Don't know enough to say 22% 16% 29% 29% 19% 21% 22% 27% 22% 18% 33% 27% 18% 20%
A D * | LM* L
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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There has been some talk of what Canada's governments should prioritize in the COVID-19 recovery. Some people say that Canada should use the recovery to make significant investments aimed at creating a greener country.
These people believe that we need to prioritize a "green recovery" even if it means the recovery takes a bit longer. Other people say that economic recovery should be our highest priority and that we should focus on getting our

existing industries/businesses back on their feet and employing people as quickly as possible, without worrying about other things. These people believe that we need to prioritize the economy above all else, even if it means less
focus on other things. Which is closer to your own point of view?

T T Gender T e T eteamon T agecrone |
I il I )l
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
276 149 126 111 84 81 29 68 97 82 43 93 61 78
A green recovery should be the priority 27% 30% 25% 39% 24% 22% 20% 25% 29% 34% 39% 36% 23% 22%
DE * G LM* LM
539 283 256 98 197 244 73 152 189 126 41 99 159 240
Getting our existing industries/businesses back on their feet
should be the priority 54% 58% 50% 35% 57% 65% 50% 55% 56% 52% 37% 38% 59% 66%
B C CcD * * JK JK
188 58 130 73 66 50 45 57 51 36 27 65 51 44
Don't know enough to say 19% 12% 25% 26% 19% 13% 31% 21% 15% 15% 25% 25% 19% 12%
A E HI* M* M M
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Which of the following statements is closest to your own point of view?

T T Gender T e T eoveaTon | aGerowe
1 Y 1 e
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
82 44 39 36 27 19 12 22 26 22 17 24 23 18
Recovery from COVID-19 means we should prioritize the
environment over the economy 8% 9% 8% 13% 8% 5% 8% 8% 8% 9% 16% 9% 8% 5%
E * M*
522 257 266 157 196 170 80 127 177 139 66 142 148 167
Recovery from COVID-19 means we should prioritize the
environment and the economy equally 52% 52% 52% 56% 56% 45% 55% 46% 53% 57% 59% 55% 54% 46%
E E * G *
279 151 129 37 84 158 30 80 102 68 3 50 71 156
Recovery from COVID-19 means we should prioritize the
economy over the environment 28% 31% 25% 13% 24% 42% 20% 29% 30% 28% 2% 20% 26% 43%
C CcD * * J J JKL
119 40 79 52 39 27 24 48 31 15 25 41 31 22
Don't know enough to say 12% 8% 15% 19% 11% 7% 17% 17% 9% 6% 23% 16% 11% 6%
A DE * HI M* M M
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - Canada's natural resource sectors should be part of our economic recovery strategy from COVID-19

T e

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

| J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
711 371 340 166 241 303 86 171 253 201 56 169 188 298
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 76% 66% 59% 70% 81% 59% 62% 75% 83% 51% 66% 69% 82%
B C CcD * FG FGH * J JKL
200 117 84 45 75 81 23 43 76 57 16 49 54 81
Strongly agree 20% 24% 16% 16% 22% 22% 16% 16% 23% 24% 15% 19% 20% 22%
B * G *
511 255 256 122 166 223 63 127 177 144 40 120 134 217
Somewhat agree 51% 52% 50% 43% 48% 60% 43% 46% 53% 59% 36% 47% 49% 60%
CcD * G * JKL
149 76 74 70 46 34 36 50 36 27 32 49 39 29
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 15% 14% 25% 13% 9% 25% 18% 11% 11% 29% 19% 14% 8%
DE HI* HI LM* M M
101 44 56 40 35 25 20 34 24 22 18 32 31 20
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 11% 14% 10% 7% 14% 12% 7% 9% 16% 12% 11% 5%
E * M* M M
49 31 18 29 10 9 16 16 11 5 14 17 8 9
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 3% 10% 3% 2% 11% 6% 3% 2% 13% 7% 3% 2%
DE |* | LM* M
142 43 99 46 60 37 24 56 47 15 22 39 45 36
Don't know enough to say 14% 9% 19% 16% 17% 10% 17% 20% 14% 6% 20% 15% 17% 10%
A E I* | | * M
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - Canada can achieve its goal of fighting climate change while also growing the economy

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
696 349 347 195 233 268 106 175 232 183 78 177 178 263
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 71% 68% 69% 67% 72% 72% 63% 69% 75% 70% 69% 66% 72%
* G *
209 107 102 60 86 63 27 45 72 65 26 53 67 63
Strongly agree 21% 22% 20% 21% 25% 17% 18% 16% 21% 27% 24% 21% 25% 17%
E * G * M
487 242 245 135 146 205 79 130 160 118 51 124 111 200
Somewhat agree 49% 49% 48% 48% 42% 55% 54% 47% 48% 48% 46% 48% 41% 55%
D * * L
185 111 74 51 73 62 25 58 61 41 14 51 59 61
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 23% 14% 18% 21% 16% 17% 21% 18% 17% 13% 20% 22% 17%
B * *
131 83 48 35 54 43 20 43 39 29 13 32 43 43
Somewhat disagree 13% 17% 9% 12% 15% 11% 14% 16% 12% 12% 12% 13% 16% 12%
B * *
54 28 26 16 19 19 4 15 22 12 1 19 16 18
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 1% 7% 6% 5%
* *
122 30 92 36 41 44 16 43 44 20 19 29 35 39
Don't know enough to say 12% 6% 18% 13% 12% 12% 11% 16% 13% 8% 17% 11% 13% 11%
A * | | *
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - We will need to increase taxes in order to fund the economic recovery

T T e T e P eamon T Geerone
I Il I s
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
349 195 154 103 100 146 47 74 120 108 38 88 82 142
Top 2 Box (Net) 35% 40% 30% 37% 29% 39% 32% 27% 36% 44% 34% 34% 30% 39%
B D * G GH * L
74 51 23 30 22 22 16 14 18 25 14 23 17 20
Strongly agree 7% 10% 4% 11% 6% 6% 11% 5% 5% 10% 13% 9% 6% 6%
B * GH *
275 145 131 73 78 124 31 60 102 83 24 65 65 122
Somewhat agree 27% 29% 26% 26% 23% 33% 21% 22% 30% 34% 21% 25% 24% 34%
D * G G * L
531 241 290 126 208 197 79 160 183 109 49 127 162 194
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 53% 49% 57% 45% 60% 53% 54% 58% 54% 45% 44% 49% 59% 53%
C * | | * JK
258 127 131 59 97 102 36 77 90 55 29 52 77 100
Somewhat disagree 26% 26% 26% 21% 28% 27% 24% 28% 27% 23% 26% 20% 28% 28%
* *
273 114 159 67 111 95 43 83 92 54 20 74 85 94
Strongly disagree 27% 23% 31% 24% 32% 25% 29% 30% 28% 22% 18% 29% 31% 26%
A * *
123 54 69 52 39 32 21 42 33 27 25 43 28 27
Don't know enough to say 12% 11% 13% 18% 11% 8% 15% 15% 10% 11% 22% 17% 10% 7%
DE * LM* M
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - If natural resource companies (like oil and gas, agriculture, forestry etc,) are working toward fighting climate change, they should be encouraged

to continue to grow

T T e

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

| J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
732 368 364 176 243 313 95 200 246 192 70 166 189 307
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 75% 71% 63% 70% 84% 65% 72% 73% 79% 64% 64% 69% 85%
CcD * * JKL
247 119 128 65 84 98 36 64 83 65 31 57 64 95
Strongly agree 25% 24% 25% 23% 24% 26% 24% 23% 25% 27% 28% 22% 23% 26%
* *
485 250 236 112 159 215 59 136 163 127 40 109 125 211
Somewhat agree 48% 51% 46% 40% 46% 57% 41% 49% 48% 52% 36% 42% 46% 58%
CcD * * JKL
142 75 67 58 57 26 24 38 51 28 21 53 42 26
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 15% 13% 21% 16% 7% 17% 14% 15% 12% 19% 21% 16% 7%
E E * M* M M
104 55 50 41 42 21 20 30 30 24 13 38 32 21
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 10% 15% 12% 6% 14% 11% 9% 10% 12% 15% 12% 6%
E E * * M M
38 20 17 17 15 5 5 8 21 4 8 15 11 4
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 7% 6% 4% 1%
E E * | M* M M
129 47 82 47 47 35 27 39 39 24 19 38 41 30
Don't know enough to say 13% 10% 16% 17% 14% 9% 18% 14% 12% 10% 17% 15% 15% 8%
A E * * M M
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - Recovery from COVID-19 should support our natural resource industries while still protecting the environment

T e

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

| J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
752 388 364 207 260 285 108 201 255 188 84 187 201 280
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 79% 71% 74% 75% 76% 74% 73% 76% 77% 76% 73% 74% 77%
B * *
209 110 99 68 71 70 38 49 71 51 35 53 52 69
Strongly agree 21% 22% 19% 24% 21% 19% 26% 18% 21% 21% 32% 20% 19% 19%
* *
543 277 266 140 189 215 69 152 184 138 49 134 149 211
Somewhat agree 54% 57% 52% 50% 54% 57% 47% 55% 55% 57% 45% 52% 55% 58%
* *
138 74 64 37 51 50 23 39 43 33 13 37 40 48
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 15% 12% 13% 15% 13% 16% 14% 13% 14% 12% 14% 15% 13%
* *
108 58 50 28 38 43 23 30 30 25 8 27 31 42
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 16% 11% 9% 10% 7% 11% 12% 12%
* *
30 16 14 9 13 7 - 9 13 8 5 10 8 6
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% - 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2%
* *
113 29 84 37 36 39 16 37 38 22 13 34 32 34
Don't know enough to say 11% 6% 16% 13% 10% 11% 11% 13% 11% 9% 12% 13% 12% 9%
A * *
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - Governments should support business efforts to fight climate change through subsidies and tax incentives, even if it increases the deficit

T e

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

| J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
494 253 241 160 179 155 74 124 157 139 60 149 134 151
Top 2 Box (Net) 49% 52% 47% 57% 52% 42% 51% 45% 47% 57% 54% 58% 49% 42%
E E * GH * M
110 59 51 51 39 20 13 28 33 35 28 35 27 20
Strongly agree 11% 12% 10% 18% 11% 5% 9% 10% 10% 14% 25% 14% 10% 5%
DE E * LM* M
384 194 190 109 140 135 62 96 123 104 32 114 107 131
Somewhat agree 38% 40% 37% 39% 40% 36% 42% 35% 37% 43% 29% 44% 39% 36%
* *
358 189 169 66 115 177 52 103 128 75 29 61 94 174
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 38% 33% 23% 33% 47% 35% 37% 38% 31% 26% 24% 35% 48%
C CcD * | * K JKL
235 116 119 46 68 121 28 67 89 50 21 40 53 120
Somewhat disagree 23% 24% 23% 16% 20% 32% 19% 24% 27% 21% 19% 16% 20% 33%
CcD * * KL
122 73 49 20 47 55 24 36 39 24 7 21 41 54
Strongly disagree 12% 15% 10% 7% 13% 15% 16% 13% 12% 10% 6% 8% 15% 15%
B C C * * K K
151 48 103 56 53 42 20 50 51 30 23 47 44 38
Don't know enough to say 15% 10% 20% 20% 15% 11% 14% 18% 15% 12% 20% 18% 16% 10%
A E * * M
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - Access to affordable and reliable energy is more important to me than fighting climate change

T e

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

| J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
463 263 199 122 160 180 62 142 144 115 47 115 124 177
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 54% 39% 43% 46% 48% 42% 51% 43% 47% 43% 45% 45% 49%
B * *
125 75 50 32 49 44 11 30 46 38 11 38 33 43
Strongly agree 12% 15% 10% 11% 14% 12% 8% 11% 14% 15% 10% 15% 12% 12%
B * *
338 189 149 90 112 136 51 112 98 77 36 77 91 134
Somewhat agree 34% 38% 29% 32% 32% 36% 35% 41% 29% 32% 33% 30% 33% 37%
B * HI *
407 187 220 113 141 152 52 94 154 107 36 107 114 149
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 38% 43% 40% 41% 41% 35% 34% 46% 44% 33% 42% 42% 41%
299 132 167 88 105 106 41 69 114 75 29 78 89 103
Somewhat disagree 30% 27% 33% 31% 30% 28% 28% 25% 34% 31% 26% 30% 33% 28%
* G *
108 55 53 25 36 47 11 26 40 32 7 29 25 47
Strongly disagree 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 12% 7% 9% 12% 13% 7% 11% 9% 13%
* *
133 40 93 46 45 42 33 41 38 22 27 35 35 36
Don't know enough to say 13% 8% 18% 16% 13% 11% 22% 15% 11% 9% 25% 14% 13% 10%
A I* LM*
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - | am willing to pay significantly more for energy in order to fight climate change

T T e T e P eamon T Geerone
I Il I s
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
292 158 134 100 99 93 53 61 90 88 38 84 79 91
Top 2 Box (Net) 29% 32% 26% 35% 29% 25% 36% 22% 27% 36% 34% 33% 29% 25%
E * GH *
42 29 13 15 19 8 4 10 12 16 6 18 11 8
Strongly agree 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% 2%
B E * H * M
250 129 121 85 80 85 49 51 77 72 32 66 68 83
Somewhat agree 25% 26% 24% 30% 23% 23% 34% 18% 23% 30% 29% 26% 25% 23%
628 307 321 139 225 263 85 178 224 140 54 142 175 258
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 63% 63% 63% 49% 65% 70% 58% 64% 67% 58% 48% 55% 64% 71%
C C * | * J JK
301 144 156 80 101 120 36 89 103 72 39 69 74 119
Somewhat disagree 30% 29% 30% 28% 29% 32% 25% 32% 31% 30% 35% 27% 27% 33%
* *
327 162 165 60 124 143 49 90 120 68 15 73 101 139
Strongly disagree 33% 33% 32% 21% 36% 38% 34% 32% 36% 28% 13% 28% 37% 38%
C C * I * J J JK
83 26 58 42 23 18 8 37 23 15 19 32 19 14
Don't know enough to say 8% 5% 11% 15% 7% 5% 5% 14% 7% 6% 17% 12% 7% 4%
A DE * HI LM* M
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - Governments should provide funding to the private sector to invest in technology for the fight against climate change

| J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
518 278 240 163 175 180 91 122 170 135 67 143 130 178
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 57% 47% 58% 50% 48% 62% 44% 51% 55% 60% 55% 48% 49%
B * G *
114 71 43 44 42 28 21 31 31 32 16 37 33 28
Strongly agree 11% 14% 8% 16% 12% 8% 14% 11% 9% 13% 14% 14% 12% 8%
B E * * M
404 207 197 119 133 152 70 92 139 103 51 106 97 150
Somewhat agree 40% 42% 38% 42% 38% 41% 48% 33% 41% 42% 46% 41% 36% 41%
* G *
329 177 152 65 114 149 36 96 117 80 22 67 94 145
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 36% 30% 23% 33% 40% 25% 35% 35% 33% 20% 26% 35% 40%
C C * * J JK
228 118 109 47 78 103 32 63 73 60 16 47 65 100
Somewhat disagree 23% 24% 21% 17% 23% 27% 22% 23% 22% 25% 15% 18% 24% 27%
C * * K
101 59 42 19 36 46 4 33 45 20 6 21 30 46
Strongly disagree 10% 12% 8% 7% 10% 12% 3% 12% 13% 8% 5% 8% 11% 13%
156 35 121 53 58 45 20 58 49 29 22 47 48 39
Don't know enough to say 16% 7% 24% 19% 17% 12% 13% 21% 15% 12% 20% 18% 18% 11%
A * | * M M
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - Climate change is a far greater threat to Canada than COVID-19

000000000 | Gender AGE | AGEGROWP
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
365 181 185 120 156 90 42 85 136 102 40 125 112 88
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 37% 36% 42% 45% 24% 28% 31% 41% 42% 36% 49% 41% 24%
E E * G G * M M
119 58 60 33 59 27 16 23 41 39 9 45 39 26
Strongly agree 12% 12% 12% 12% 17% 7% 11% 8% 12% 16% 8% 17% 14% 7%
E * G * M M
247 122 124 87 97 63 26 62 95 64 32 81 73 62
Somewhat agree 25% 25% 24% 31% 28% 17% 18% 23% 28% 26% 29% 31% 27% 17%
E E * * M M
520 264 256 112 153 255 84 148 166 121 44 101 129 246
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 54% 50% 40% 44% 68% 57% 54% 50% 50% 40% 39% 47% 68%
CcD * * JKL
313 158 155 71 95 146 61 91 91 71 28 65 79 141
Somewhat disagree 31% 32% 30% 25% 27% 39% 41% 33% 27% 29% 25% 25% 29% 39%
CcD * * KL
208 107 101 41 58 109 24 58 76 51 16 36 50 105
Strongly disagree 21% 22% 20% 14% 17% 29% 16% 21% 23% 21% 15% 14% 19% 29%
CcD * * JKL
117 46 72 50 38 29 21 43 33 20 27 31 31 28
Don't know enough to say 12% 9% 14% 18% 11% 8% 14% 16% 10% 8% 24% 12% 11% 8%
DE * I KLM*
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - COVID-19 presents a unique opportunity for "green economic recovery" that cannot be missed, even if it increases the deficit and risks losing

jobs in parts of the country

T e

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

| J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
398 208 190 124 154 120 51 94 135 118 46 112 122 118
Top 2 Box (Net) 40% 42% 37% 44% 44% 32% 35% 34% 40% 48% 41% 43% 45% 32%
E E * GH * M M
104 59 45 37 43 24 12 25 33 34 20 24 36 23
Strongly agree 10% 12% 9% 13% 12% 6% 8% 9% 10% 14% 18% 9% 13% 6%
E E * M* M
294 149 145 87 111 96 39 69 102 84 26 87 86 94
Somewhat agree 29% 30% 28% 31% 32% 26% 27% 25% 30% 34% 23% 34% 32% 26%
* G *
416 220 196 103 134 179 59 128 143 86 37 101 104 174
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 45% 38% 37% 39% 48% 40% 46% 42% 35% 33% 39% 38% 48%
CD * | | * L
258 127 131 76 79 103 45 74 86 52 27 73 58 99
Somewhat disagree 26% 26% 26% 27% 23% 27% 31% 27% 26% 21% 25% 28% 21% 27%
* *
158 93 65 27 55 76 14 54 57 34 10 28 45 75
Strongly disagree 16% 19% 13% 10% 16% 20% 10% 19% 17% 14% 9% 11% 17% 21%
B C * * K
190 63 127 55 59 76 36 55 59 40 28 45 46 71
Don't know enough to say 19% 13% 25% 19% 17% 20% 25% 20% 17% 16% 25% 17% 17% 19%
A * *
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - Investing in emissions reduction projects for natural resource industries can be be part of a green recovery

T e

EDUCATION AGE GROUP

| J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
689 351 339 182 233 275 90 182 236 182 68 171 179 270
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 71% 66% 64% 67% 73% 61% 66% 70% 75% 62% 67% 66% 75%
* G * L
155 79 76 47 55 52 16 44 49 46 27 37 40 51
Strongly agree 15% 16% 15% 17% 16% 14% 11% 16% 15% 19% 24% 15% 15% 14%
* *
534 272 263 134 177 222 74 138 187 136 42 134 140 219
Somewhat agree 53% 55% 51% 48% 51% 59% 50% 50% 56% 56% 38% 52% 51% 60%
C * * J
163 91 71 50 63 50 32 36 57 37 17 47 49 49
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 19% 14% 18% 18% 13% 22% 13% 17% 15% 15% 18% 18% 14%
* *
104 57 47 32 38 34 21 20 39 24 14 27 29 33
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 9% 14% 7% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 9%
* *
59 34 25 18 25 16 11 16 18 13 3 20 20 16
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 3% 8% 7% 4%
* *
151 49 102 51 51 49 24 58 44 25 25 39 44 43
Don't know enough to say 15% 10% 20% 18% 15% 13% 17% 21% 13% 10% 23% 15% 16% 12%
A * HI *
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - Top 2 Box Summary

_ — = ---w

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
711 371 340 166 241 303 86 171 253 201 56 169 188 298
Canada's natural resource sectors should be part of our
economic recovery strategy from COVID-19 71% 76% 66% 59% 70% 81% 59% 62% 75% 83% 51% 66% 69% 82%
B C CcD * FG FGH * J JKL
696 349 347 195 233 268 106 175 232 183 78 177 178 263
Canada can achieve its goal of fighting climate change
while also growing the economy 69% 71% 68% 69% 67% 72% 72% 63% 69% 75% 70% 69% 66% 72%
* G *
349 195 154 103 100 146 47 74 120 108 38 88 82 142
We will need to increase taxes in order to fund the
economic recovery 35% 40% 30% 37% 29% 39% 32% 27% 36% 44% 34% 34% 30% 39%
B D * G GH * L
732 368 364 176 243 313 95 200 246 192 70 166 189 307
If natural resource companies (like oil and gas, agriculture,
forestry etc,) are working toward fighting climate change,
they should be encouraged to continue to grow 73% 75% 71% 63% 70% 84% 65% 72% 73% 79% 64% 64% 69% 85%
CcD * * JKL
752 388 364 207 260 285 108 201 255 188 84 187 201 280
Recovery from COVID-19 should support our natural
resource industries while still protecting the environment 75% 79% 71% 74% 75% 76% 74% 73% 76% 77% 76% 73% 74% 77%
B * *
494 253 241 160 179 155 74 124 157 139 60 149 134 151
Governments should support business efforts to fight
climate change through subsidies and tax incentives, even
if it increases the deficit 49% 52% 47% 57% 52% 42% 51% 45% 47% 57% 54% 58% 49% 42%
E E * GH * M
463 263 199 122 160 180 62 142 144 115 47 115 124 177
Access to affordable and reliable energy is more important
to me than fighting climate change 46% 54% 39% 43% 46% 48% 42% 51% 43% 47% 43% 45% 45% 49%
B * *
292 158 134 100 99 93 53 61 90 88 38 84 79 91
I am willing to pay significantly more for energy in order to
fight climate change 29% 32% 26% 35% 29% 25% 36% 22% 27% 36% 34% 33% 29% 25%
E * GH *
518 278 240 163 175 180 91 122 170 135 67 143 130 178
Governments should provide funding to the private sector
to invest in technology for the fight against climate change 529 579% 47% 589% 50% 48% 62% 44% 519% 559% 60% 559% 48% 49%
B * G *
365 181 185 120 156 90 42 85 136 102 40 125 112 88
Climate change is a far greater threat to Canada than
COVID-19 36% 37% 36% 42% 45% 24% 28% 31% 41% 42% 36% 49% 41% 24%
E E * G G * M M
398 208 190 124 154 120 51 94 135 118 46 112 122 118
COVID-19 presents a unique opportunity for "green
economic recovery" that cannot be missed, even if it
increases the deficit and risks losing jobs in parts of the
country 40% 42% 37% 44% 44% 32% 35% 34% 40% 48% 41% 43% 45% 32%
E E * GH * M M
689 351 339 182 233 275 90 182 236 182 68 171 179 270
Investing in emissions reduction projects for natural
resource industries can be be part of a green recovery 69% 71% 66% 64% 67% 73% 61% 66% 70% 75% 62% 67% 66% 75%
* G * L

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - Bottom 2 Box Summary

_ — = ---w

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
149 76 74 70 46 34 36 50 36 27 32 49 39 29
Canada's natural resource sectors should be part of our
economic recovery strategy from COVID-19 15% 15% 14% 25% 13% 9% 25% 18% 11% 11% 29% 19% 14% 8%
DE HI* HI LM* M M
185 111 74 51 73 62 25 58 61 41 14 51 59 61
Canada can achieve its goal of fighting climate change
while also growing the economy 18% 23% 14% 18% 21% 16% 17% 21% 18% 17% 13% 20% 22% 17%
B * *
531 241 290 126 208 197 79 160 183 109 49 127 162 194
We will need to increase taxes in order to fund the
economic recovery 53% 49% 57% 45% 60% 53% 54% 58% 54% 45% 44% 49% 59% 53%
C * I | * JK
142 75 67 58 57 26 24 38 51 28 21 53 42 26
If natural resource companies (like oil and gas, agriculture,
forestry etc,) are working toward fighting climate change,
they should be encouraged to continue to grow 14% 15% 13% 21% 16% 7% 17% 14% 15% 12% 19% 21% 16% 7%
E E * M* M M
138 74 64 37 51 50 23 39 43 33 13 37 40 48
Recovery from COVID-19 should support our natural
resource industries while still protecting the environment 14% 15% 12% 13% 15% 13% 16% 14% 13% 14% 12% 14% 15% 13%
* *
358 189 169 66 115 177 52 103 128 75 29 61 94 174
Governments should support business efforts to fight
climate change through subsidies and tax incentives, even
if it increases the deficit 36% 38% 33% 23% 33% 47% 35% 37% 38% 31% 26% 24% 35% 48%
C CcD * | * K JKL
407 187 220 113 141 152 52 94 154 107 36 107 114 149
Access to affordable and reliable energy is more important
to me than fighting climate change 41% 38% 43% 40% 41% 41% 35% 34% 46% 44% 33% 42% 42% 41%
628 307 321 139 225 263 85 178 224 140 54 142 175 258
I am willing to pay significantly more for energy in order to
fight climate change 63% 63% 63% 49% 65% 70% 58% 64% 67% 58% 48% 55% 64% 71%
C C * | * J JK
329 177 152 65 114 149 36 96 117 80 22 67 94 145
Governments should provide funding to the private sector
to invest in technology for the fight against climate change 33% 36% 30% 239 339 40% 259%, 359% 359% 339 20% 26% 35% 40%
C C * * J JK
520 264 256 112 153 255 84 148 166 121 a4 101 129 246
Climate change is a far greater threat to Canada than
COVID-19 52% 54% 50% 40% 44% 68% 57% 54% 50% 50% 40% 39% 47% 68%
cD * * JKL
416 220 196 103 134 179 59 128 143 86 37 101 104 174
COVID-19 presents a unique opportunity for "green
economic recovery" that cannot be missed, even if it
increases the deficit and risks losing jobs in parts of the
country 41% 45% 38% 37% 39% 48% 40% 46% 42% 35% 33% 39% 38% 48%
cD * I | * L
163 91 71 50 63 50 32 36 57 37 17 47 49 49
Investing in emissions reduction projects for natural
resource industries can be be part of a green recovery 16% 19% 14% 18% 18% 13% 229 13% 17% 15% 15% 18% 18% 14%
* *

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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To fight climate change, the federal government has set a goal of achieving “net zero” emissions by 2050. Net zero means that some greenhouse gas emissions would still happen, but they would be cancelled out by reductions in
other areas. Do you believe it is possible to achieve “net zero” by 20507

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362

321 167 154 120 102 99 35 88 113 84 45 102 79 96
Yes 32% 34% 30% 43% 29% 26% 24% 32% 34% 35% 40% 40% 29% 26%

DE * * LM

342 207 135 66 127 149 45 92 119 86 18 86 94 145

No 34% 42% 26% 24% 37% 40% 31% 33% 35% 35% 16% 33% 34% 40%
B C C * * J J J

340 117 223 95 118 127 66 96 104 74 49 70 99 122

Don't know enough to say 34% 24% 43% 34% 34% 34% 45% 35% 31% 30% 44% 27% 37% 34%
A * K* K

1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Who is most responsible for reducing Canada’s greenhouse gas emissions in order to achieve “net zero” by 20507?

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
155 100 56 43 47 65 31 38 49 37 13 44 33 65
Consumers /Individuals 15% 20% 11% 15% 13% 17% 21% 14% 15% 15% 12% 17% 12% 18%
B * *
459 229 230 110 161 188 33 139 171 115 44 96 134 185
Industry/Businesses 46% 47% 45% 39% 46% 50% 23% 50% 51% 47% 40% 37% 49% 51%
C * F F F * K K
143 71 72 60 46 38 25 28 37 53 25 50 33 35
Governments 14% 15% 14% 21% 13% 10% 17% 10% 11% 22% 22% 19% 12% 10%
DE * GH M* M
42 20 22 3 20 19 12 5 17 8 - 12 11 19
All of the above/ everyone 4% 4% 4% 1% 6% 5% 8% 2% 5% 3% - 5% 4% 5%
C C * *
9 5 4 - 5 4 - - 7 2 - 6 2
Other 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 2% 1% - * 2% 1%
* G *
194 66 128 66 68 60 45 66 54 28 29 55 55 55
Don't know enough to say 19% 13% 25% 23% 20% 16% 31% 24% 16% 12% 26% 21% 20% 15%
A HI* HI *
R 1 R - - - - _ _ _
None * - * - - * - - - - - -
* *
1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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What actions could companies in the oil, natural gas and agriculture sectors take that would convince you that they are working to address climate change and contribute to Canada's economic recovery?

T T e AGE EDUCATION AGE GROUP

A B 7 C D 7 E F G H 7 | I K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 471 532 246 393 364 37 171 432 363 69 271 311 352
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 490 513 282 347 374 146 277 336 244 111 258 272 362
24 10 14 9 8 8 - 6 10 8 4 8 6 7
Be transparent/ honest/ open 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
* *
115 66 49 34 28 53 19 18 44 34 9 30 23 53
Reduce/ control their emissions 11% 14% 10% 12% 8% 14% 13% 6% 13% 14% 8% 12% 8% 15%
D * G G * L
150 82 68 36 55 60 20 29 42 59 15 35 44 56
Invest in/ focus on new technologies/ greener innovations 15% 17% 13% 13% 16% 16% 14% 11% 13% 24% 14% 14% 16% 15%
12 9 3 2 3 7 - 4 7 1 - 2 3 7
Build the pipeline 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
* *
61 19 42 24 18 20 - 19 18 24 12 15 14 20
Provide more information/ proof/ outline clear objectives 6% 4% 8% 8% 5% 5% _ 7% 5% 10% 11% 6% 5% 6%
A * FH *
27 14 14 7 14 6 - 8 9 10 1 8 13 6
More re-use/ reduce waste/ recycling 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% - 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2%
* *
46 26 20 5 10 31 11 8 13 14 - 8 7 30
Curb industrial pollution/ clean up the environment 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 8% 7% 3% 4% 6% _ 3% 3% 8%
CD * * JKL
71 38 33 18 29 24 8 22 24 18 7 17 24 23
Use clean energy only/ commit to sustainability 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6%
* *
14 3 12 7 4 3 - 5 7 2 3 6 2 3
Create jobs/ hire locals 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
A * *
35 21 15 7 13 15 4 5 15 12 2 11 9 15
Invest in preserving the environment/ reforesting/ donate 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4%
* *
31 18 13 5 16 10 8 11 9 3 3 9 10 10
Cheaper prices/ reduce their profits 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3%
* *
10 2 9 2 1 7 - 2 6 3 - 2 2 6
Stop fracking/ drilling 1% * 2% 1% * 2% - 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
* *
10 6 4 3 8 - - - 6 4 - 5 6 -
Pay more taxes 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - - 2% 2% - 2% 2% -
E * G G * M M
13 9 4 4 4 5 - 1 7 5 1 3 4 5
Meet government guidelines/ allow inspections 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% _ * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
* *
12 7 5 8 1 4 5 2 3 3 2 6 1 4
Slow down production/ stop production 1% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 1%
D * *
15 11 4 - 8 7 - 2 12 1 - 3 5 7
They are already doing the best they can 1% 2% 1% ~ 2% 2% _ 1% 4% 1% _ 1% 2% 2%
C * Gl *
10 1 9 1 3 6 - - 6 3 - 2 3 5
Use less pesticides 1% * 2% * 1% 2% - - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
A * G *
13 7 6 1 3 9 - 7 2 3 1 - 3 9
Change the way of producing/ adapt/ take action
(unspecified) 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% - 3% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2%
* * K
50 13 37 8 24 17 - 18 16 16 2 11 20 17
Need more information/ do not know enough to advise 5% 3% 7% 3% 7% 5% _ 7% 5% 7% 2% 4% 7% 5%
A * *
93 56 37 20 35 38 12 16 36 29 3 32 21 37
Other 9% 11% 7% 7% 10% 10% 8% 6% 11% 12% 2% 12% 8% 10%
* G * J
39 27 12 8 15 16 4 17 13 6 2 13 9 15
Nothing 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4%
B * *
379 158 222 124 129 126 81 119 117 64 58 98 104 120
Don't know 38% 32% 43% 44% 37% 34% 55% 43% 35% 26% 52% 38% 38% 33%
A E HI* | | M*
1232 602 630 334 428 470 170 319 421 322 124 323 331 455
Sigma 123% 123% 123% 119% 123% 126% 116% 115% 125% 132% 112% 125% 121% 126%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




